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STAATSKOE RANT, 11 JUNIE 2008

GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 747 OF 2008

INDEPENDENT COMMUNICATION AUTHORITY OF SOUTH AFRICA
(ICASA)

AMENDMENT OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR POSTAL SERVICES

No. 31141 3

Independent Communications Authority of South Africa, hereby amend Notice 157 of 2008 published in
Government Gazette No. 30714 of 31 January 2008 by the substitution of the tables under: Volume
varian iscount on domestic stamp products on page 5, Insurance fees, registered letter on page 8,
Fra ing Mtchines on page 8, parcel plus on page 9 and large parcel on page 12.

. Cb
J

P Mashile
Chairperson
2008-01-29

Enquiries on this publication should be directed to:
R Langa or Block A
Markets and Competition Pinmill Farm
ICASA 164 Katherine Street
Private Bag X10002 Sandton
Sandton
2146

Fax: 011 566 3732
Tel: 011 5663731

Email:rlanga@icasa.org.za.ccgmalefo@icasa.org.za
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Schedule
Volume variance discounton domesticstampproducts

Product Discount NetPrice
Boxes of50 (500 stamps) 2% R1004.50
Boxes of 100 (1 000 stamps) 5% R1947.50
Rolls of 100 (5) (500 stamps) ?% R 1004.50
Rolls of 100 (10) (1 000 stamps 5% R1947.50

Insurance fee(for registered letters)

Product Service fee
Free

Up to R1 00,00 R10.15
Upto R1 500,00 R61.70

Franking machine licences

Product
Renewal of licence (annual)

1.4International Mail
Large parcelrates"(all prices shown in Rand)

Service fee
R116.85

PARCEL CHARGING ZONE AIRMAIL SURFACE MAIL

!zone coverage # Rate perparcel Plusrateper Rate per Plusrate per100
100 9 or part parcel 9 or part thereof

thereof
~oneA Botswana, Comoros, Kenya, Namibia, Seychelles and 76.90 2.35 73.00 0.90

Swaziland
70neB Angola, Lesotho, Madagascar, Mozambique, Reunion, 113.45 2.95 113.40 1.85

Rwanda, Uaanda, Zambia and Zimbabwe
oneC !Northern Africa and the Middle East. Major destinations in 113.40 10.60 105.65 2.95

his zone include Israel, Nigeria, Ascension, StHelena and
kJhana.

~oneD urope, Russian Federation and former USSR states. Major 117.35 9.70 110.85 2.10
~estinations inthis zone include Austria, Germany, Great
Britain, France, Italy, Netherlands and Switzerland.

~one E Americas and theCaribbean (except Canada). Major 87.35 15.10 87.35 3.35
destinations inthis zone include theUnited States of
America.

!zone F Asia Pacific and Canada. Major destinations in this zone 83.40 13.55 81.55 2.05
nclude Australia, Canada, China, Japan and New Zealand.




